## **Public Notice**



## PUBLIC CONSULTATION MEETING ON FIRST DRAFT BY-LAW NUMBER CA29 0040-3 ENTITLED

BY-LAW NUMBER CA29 0040-3 MODIFYING ZONING BY-LAW CA29 0040 IN ORDER TO ADD THE USE "6353 VEHICLE RENTAL SERVICE" TO THE SPECIFICATIONS CHART C-7-443 – SPINELI CAR DEALER, 4463, BOULEVARD DES SOURCES

TO ALL PERSONS WHO MIGHT BE INTERESTED IN PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO BOROUGH'S DRAFT BY-LAW CA29 0040-3:

NOTICE is hereby given by the undersigned:

THAT Borough Council, following the adoption by resolution number CA11 29 0053 at its regular sitting held on February 7, 2011 of the first draft by-law entitled as hereinabove, will hold a public consultation meeting on **Monday, March 7, 2011, at 6:30 p.m.**, in the council room, 13665, boulevard de Pierrefonds, in conformity with the provisions of the Act respecting land use planning and development (R.S.Q. c. A-19.1).

THAT the object of draft by-law is to create is to add the use "6353 vehicle rental service" to the specifications chart C-7-443 – Spinelli Car Dealer, 4463, boulevard des Sources.

THAT in the course of this public meeting, the Mayor of the Borough or another member of the Council will explain this draft by-law and the consequences of its adoption, and also hear parties who wish to express their concerns.

THAT this draft by-law contains provisions relating to a by-law that is susceptible to be approved by referendum.

THAT this draft by-law is available for examination at the Borough Secretary's Office, Monday to Thursday, from 8 a.m. to noon and from 1 p.m. to 4:45 p.m. and Friday from 8 a.m. to noon.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, BOROUGH OF PIERREFONDS-ROXBORO this eighteenth day of February of the year 2011

Suzanne Corbeil, Attorney Director of the Borough Office and Secretary of the Borough

/sr